AWC Rosebrook Water

Computation of Revenue Deficiency for Temporary Rates

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2017

Rate Base (Schedule 3)

Rate of Return (Schedule 4)

Operating Income Required

Annualized Net Operating Income (Schedule 1)

Operating Income (Deficiency) Surplus

Tax Effect

$

$

$

Actual

488, 114

6.74%

32,920

(15.985)

(48,905)

Revenue Surplus (Deficiency) $ (48.905)

Proforma

$ 488, 114

6.74%

$ 32,920

32.920

$ 0

$ 0

AWC Rosebrook Water Schedule 1

Statement of Income for Temporary Rates

Actual Oct. - Actual Jan. - Actual Oct. - Proforma Proforma
Line Account Title (Number) Dec.2016 Sept 2017 Sept 2017 Adjustments 10/1116 - 9/30117
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
1 Operating Revenues(400) $ 68,569 $ 201 523 $ 270,092 $ 65,452 $ 335,544
2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 59,300 153,274 212,574 0 212,574
4 Depreciation Expense (403) 17,360 39,912 57,272 - 57,272
5 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405) (5,279) (10,696) (15,975) (15,975)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406) (1,124) (1,124) - (1, 124)
7 Amortization Expense-Other (407)
8 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13) 8,394 14,310 22,704 0 22,704
9 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1, 412.1) <5,500) 16,126 10,626 16,547 27,173
10 Total Operating Expenses $ 73,151 $ 212,926 $ 286,077 $ 16,547 $ 302,624
11 Net Operating Income (Loss) (4,582) (11,403) (15,985) 48,905 32,920
12 Other Income and Deductions
13 Interest and Dividend Income (419) 2,334 2,334 2,334
14 Allow. for funds Used During Construction (420)
15 Nonutility Income (421)
16 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
17 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
18 Interest Expense (427) (2,864) (10,732) (13,596) (13,596)
19 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
20 Total Other Income and Deductions $ (530) $ (10,732) $ (11,262) $ - $ (11,262)
21 NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (5, 112) $ (22,135) $ (27,247) $ 48,905 $ 21,658

AWC Rosebrook Water
Statement of Income - Proforma Adjustments for Temporary Rates

Operating Revenues

1 Proforma Oct. 2016 - Sept. 2017

Actual Oct. 2016 - Sept 2017

Proforma Adjustment

Schedule 1A

Page 1of3

$ 335,544

270.092

$ 65,452

To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue needed in order for the Company to earn
its rate of return and to recover its expenses.

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

2 PUC Audit

Proforma Oct. 2016 - Sept. 2017

Actual Oct. 2016 - Sept 2017

Proforma Adjustment

To adjust test year expenses for costs associated with PUC audit of test year expenses

[…]

11 Proforma 9/30/17 Balance $ 26,210

4 Quarters Average 9/30/17 Balance 26,210

Proforma Adjustment $

Total Proforma Adjustments to Cash Working Capital
See Schedule 3C for calculation of cash working capital.

A WC Rosebrook Water Schedule 38

Plant I Accumulated Depreciation I Depreciation Expense for Temporary Rates

To reclass Due Dilligence Costs (183-15-09) Organizational Costs to Plant
PUC Amort. Annual Accum

Acct. No. Description Cost Rate Cost Amort
301 Organizational costs 12.50% $ .x..$ __

AWC Rosebrook Water

Working Capital for Temporary Rates
10/1/16-

9/30/2017
Proforma
Amount

Operating and Maintenance Expenses $212,574

45/365 12.33%

Working Capital $26.210

Schedule 3C

10/1/16 -
9/30/2017

Actual
Amount

$212,574

12.33%

$26.210

.. ..

AWC Rosebrook Water

Rate of Return Information for Temporary Rates

Proforma Component
Overall Rate of Return Ratio

EQuitv Capital 51 .81%

Lona Term Debt 48.19%

Total Capital 100.00%

Actual Component
Overall Rate of Return Ratio

Eauitv Caoital 51 .81%

Lona Term Debt 48.19%

Total Capital 100.00%

Capital Structure for 9/30/2017 9/30/2017
Ratemaklna Purposes Proforma Proforma%

Common Stock

Other Paid in Capital 589,521 47.97%

Retained Earninas 47,234 3.84%

Total Eauitv $ 636,755 51 .81%

LonQ Term Debt $592,281 48.19%

Total Capital $ 1,229,036 100.00%

Long Term Debt 9/30/2017 9/30/2017
Proforma Actual

CoBank Loans $592,281 $592,281

Total Long Term Debt $592,281 $592,281

Component
Cost Rate

9.60%

3.67%

Component
Cost Rate

9.60%

3.67%

9/30/2017
Actual

589,521

47,234

$ 636,755

$592,281

$ 1,229,036

$0

Schedule4
Page 1of2

Weighted
Average

Cost Rate

4.97%

1.77%

6.74%

Weighted
Average

Cost Rate

4.97%

1.77%

6.74%

9/30/2017
Actual%

47.97%

3.84%

51.81%

48.19%

100.00%

$0

Proforma 9/30/2017 Interest Interest
Cost of Debt Amount Rate Expense

2014 CoBank Loan for $300,000 $205,080 3.68% $8,262
2016 CoBank Loan for $400,000 $387,201 3.55% $13,500

Total Cost of Debt $592,281 $21,762

Actual 9/30/2017 Interest Interest
Cost of Debt Actual Rate Expense

2014 CoBank Loan for $300,000 $ 205,080 3.68% $ 8,262
2016 CoBank Loan for $400,000 387,201 3.55% 13,500

Total Cost of Debt $592,281 $21,762

Cost of Common Equity Capital

The Company is utilizing a cost of common equity of 9.6% for pro forma purposes.

Amortization
Of Fin Costs

$0
$0

$0

Amortization
Of Fin Costs

$

$ -

Total
Interest

$8,262
$13,500

$21,762

Total
Interest

8,262
13,500

$21,762

Schedule4
Page 2 of2

Cost
Rate

4.03%
3.49%

3.67%

Cost
Rate

4.03%
3.49%

3.67%

AWC Rosebrook Water

Calculation of Rates for Temporary Rates

Revenue Requirement from Quarterly Charges

Revenue Revenue
Gallons Reguirement Present Proposed Reguirement

10/01/2016 - aso/oof Number of Month I~ Month I~ from Prop